1. Two (2) HP 5920AF-24XG switches and Two (2) HP 5120-24G EI switches
2. 3PAR StorServ 7200 Service Processor
3. Two (2) HP ProLiant DL360p Gen8 management servers
4. One (1) HP BladeSystem c7000 enclosure, Virtual Connect FlexFabric; Four (4)to Sixteen (16 ) HP ProLiant BL460c Gen8 E5-v2
servers
5. One (1) Storage component HP 3PAR StoreServ 7200 Storage Base
NOTE: The HP ConvergedSystem 700 for Virtualization is a standardized virtualization platform based on HP blade servers that
includes Four (4) to Sixteen (16) blade servers. This configuration allows for expansion kits that add Four (4) blade servers and

Two (2) HP ProLiant DL360p Gen8 Servers (Management Station). Each server is
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700 for Virtualization
How to Order
DA - 14788   Worldwide — Version 1 — December 9, 2013 Page  8
configured with:
256 GB of memory
Sixteen(16) HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
Two (2) Intel® Xeon® E5-2690v2 (3.0GHz/10-core/25MB/8.0GT-s
QPI/130W, DDR3-1866, HT, Turbo2- 3/3/3/3/3/3/3/4/5/6)
One (1) HP 2GB Flash Backed Write Cache for P-Series Smart Array
Eight (8) 6G SAS SFF SC HP 300GB 15K Enterprise Hard Drives
One (1) HP 82Q 8Gb Dual Port PCI-e FC HBA
One (1) HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 554FLR-SFP+ FIO Adapter
One (1) HP 9.5mm SATA DVD ROM Jb Kit
Two (2) HP 750w CS Platinum Power Supply Kit
AND: ( Please see StoreServ 7000 QuickSpecs for complete details)
The 7200 Base kit includes the following:
One (1) - HP 3PAR StoreServ 7200 2-node Storage Base
Five (5) - HP M6710 2.5 inch 2U SAS Drive Enclosure
Thirty-six (36) - HP M6710 300GB 6G SAS 15K rpm SFF (2.5-inch) Hard Drive
One (1) - HP 3PAR 7000 Service Processor
AND
Two (2) HP Virtual Connect Flex Fabric 10/24-port Module for c-Class
BladeSystem
Two (2) HP 5920AF-24XG Switch
Two (2) HP 5120-24G EI Switch with 2 Slots
Four (4) HP Intelligent Mod PDU with following options: 24a Na/Jpn Core or 40a
Na/Jpn Core or 32a INTL Core or 3ph 40a Na/Jpn Core or 3ph 24a Na/Jpn Core or
3ph 32a Intl Core or 3ph 48a Na/Jpn; plus (Four (4) HP 5xC13 Intelligent PDU Ext
Bars G2 Kit (pair)
One (1) HP Insight Control v7 (C6N33A) Enc FIO Bundle 16 License (per enclosure)
Two (2) Insight Control v7 (C6N36A) ML/DL/BL FIO Bundle License
One (1) HP Insight Control for vCenter v7.2
One (1) VMware vCenter Server Std 3yr, 9x5 (BD725A) (included as default may
be removed in case of existing and valid ELA)
Two (2) vSphere Enterprise Plus 1P 3yr 9x5 Nm Lic per server (BD715A) (included
as default per server, may be removed in case of existing and valid ELA)
Two (2) Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2 Enterprise Edition 10 CAL (included as
default in the management nodes and may be removed at customer request)
AND
Zero (0) to Three (3) ConvergedSystem 700 for Virtualization Expansion Kits
which 751866-B21 include:
ConvergedSystem 700 for Virtualization expansion block up to three (3)
Four (4) HP ProLiant BL460c Gen8 E5-v2 Servers. Each server is configured with:
Two (2) HP BL460c Gen8 Intel® Xeon®
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700 for Virtualization
How to Order
DA - 14788   Worldwide — Version 1 — December 9, 2013 Page  9
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2650v2 Kit (2 processors)
256 GB of memory
16 HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
One (1) HP Smart Array P220i Controller
Two (2) 6G SAS SFF SC HP 300GB 15K HDD Enterprise Hard Drives
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 554FLB Flexible LOM
Additional 3PAR 7200-2N storage (751873-B21) comprising Thirty six (36 ) 6G
SASSFF SC HP 300GB 15K HDD Enterprise Hard Drives
Step 2: Choose HP Care Pack Support and Additional Services
HP Service and Support HP 3yr Proactive Care with Personalized Support Option is the base support level